
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6755
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
PRICING POLICY FOR TRANSPORTATION OF FUEL
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce differential pricing policy based on the cost of transportation of the fuel from the
nearest port to the sale point; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the revised pricing policy has been introduced; and 

(d) if not, the time by which the same is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a): At present there is no such proposal under consideration of the Government, 

(b)to(d): Does not arise in view of (a) above. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

